When metal ladder cable trays came of
age, they were used to support the new
armored shielded power cables that were
permitted outside the conduit environ-
ment. Utilities and industrial companies
initiated the use of expanded metal and
solid trough-styled trays for supporting
power and control cable.

Chalfant tray system to meet your loading
depth and load/span requirements, use the
following numbering systems to order
straight sections, fittings and accessories.
Options
Chalfant Ladder style cable tray is available in a
variety of options to satisfy your needs.
Materials/Finishes
Following is a list of various materials of construction
and/or finishes that can be applied to straight sections,
fittings and some accessories. Use these codes when
ordering.
Other Options
All Ladder Tray systems are easily modified to offer:
Ventilated Trough
2.5” wide rungs MIG welded on 6”
centers. Also available with 9” and 12”
rung spacing. To order, add letter T,
09T, or 12T instead of rung spacing in
straight section part number.
Solid Trough
A solid sheet is supported by a 12”
rung spaced tray.  To order, add letter
”S” instead of rung spacing in straight
section part number. For Fittings, add
suffix “S” to the part number.
Expanded Metal Trough
A .5” diamond pattern aluminum sheet
is supported by a 12” rung spaced tray.
To order, add letter ”X” instead of rung
spacing in straight section part number.
For Fittings, add suffix “X” to the part
number. See Page 1-20.
Marine Strut Rung
A special rung design to accommodate
stainless steel banding of cables. (USCG
requirement) Rung supports 460 lbs. per
rung on a 36” wide system with a 1.5
safety factor. Add suffix “M” (rung spac-
ing) to the part number.
Consult Factory for full technical data on individual systems,
corrosion resistance charts, etc.
Tray
System
Number
Length
Blank=12’
L=24’
*T=Trough Style
S=Solid Bottom
X=Expanded Metal Trough
M=Marine Rung
Type of
Material
See chart
at right
Tray
Width
6”, 9”,
12”,18”,
24”, 30”
36” & 42”
Rung
Spacing
6”, 9”,
12” & 18”
or T, S,
& X*
Cable Tray Fittings
(Aluminum or Steel)
Example: 90° Aluminum Horizontal Bend––
12” radius
2 A 06 030

Cable Tray Accessories
Cable Tray Accessories
How to Order
Example: 4-Bolt Slotted Hole Splice Plate
2 A SP200
Tray
System
Number
Part
Number
from
Catalog
Type of
Material
See material
codes *
* Material Code:
A =Aluminum, High Strength 6063T6 Extrusions
(5052H32 sheet)
S = Hot Dip Mill Galvanized Steel to ASTM 653A
G-90 Coating, 1.05 Mils Thick
G =Hot Dip Galvanized after Fabrication to ASTM 123-B2
2.55 Mils Thick (replaced ASTM 386)
E = Epoxy-Electrostatic Painted Steel or Aluminum
B = Bare Steel, No Coating
T = 304L Stainless Steel
Z = 316L Stainless Steel
Half-Turn
Spring Latch
Available in 24A and 29A systems in
twelve foot standard lengths. Material is
6063 Aluminum Alloy.
Integral Hinged Cover
M24A
M29A
Tee with Drop-Out
24A W1085-VOT-W2 (vertical outside tap)
24A W1085-VIT-W2 (vertical inside tap)
Heavy-Duty Vertical
Hold Down Bracket
9SHD590
W2
3" 6 -1/2"
3"
W1
W2 + 19"
H
W +6-1/2"
6.3"
3"
6-1/2"
Channel
Rail
H
W +6-1/2"
6.3"
3"